, Mailing Address: Post Office TOLL FREE FAX (9	Box 10349, Te No. 1-800-342-6 04) 222-1222	2301, (904)224-8870 Ilahasace, FL 32302 3062	he: Coral Way (	96 FED 27 AM 12: 34
				TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA
NAME		ومرودية الملك المتعادين والبلية والانتجاب	Arl. of Ino. File	
FIRM			Corp. Record Search	
ADDRESS			Foreign Corp. File	
			- ( ) Cort. Copy(n)	
PHONE ( )			Art. of Amend. File	
·····			Dissolution/Withdrawei	
Service: Top Priority	101er		Flathland Alarma 50 -0272	7736-01003-024
	Day Service			122.50-****122.50-
To us via F	Roturn vla			
			Annual Report/Reinstatement	
Matter No.: E	Express Mail N	0	Document Filing	
<b>n</b> i-i- <b>n n</b>				······································
State Fee \$	Our \$ .		Corporate Kit	
			Vehicle Search	
			Document Retrieval	
				······································
			UCC 1 or 3 File	
			UCC 11 Search	
			File No.'s, Copies	·····
			Shipping/Handling	
			Top Priority	
			Express Mail Prep FAX ( ) pgs.	<del></del>
			SUBTOTALS	0 00 11
		۱		6 1
	١	. 10P	FEE	
	akt	1,710	DISBURSED	
	( <sup>11</sup> )	1		7 5 -
		$\mathcal{O}^{1}$	SURCHARGE.	
	• • • • • • • • • • -		TAX on corporate supplies	\$
EQUEST TAKEN CO	NFIRMED	APPROVED	SUBTOTAL	\$
ATE 2/26/96		Arrnuvcu		
Wingl		<del></del>	PREPAID	
ME	·	CK No	BALANCE DUE	

٠

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

· \* •

0F

96 FEB 27 AM 8: 34

1

فر

FILED

CORAL WAY CLEANERS, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation.

## ARTICLE I NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be, CORAL WAY CLEANERS, INC.

#### ARTICLE II DURATION

This corporation is to have perpetual existence.

#### ARTICLE III NATURE OF BUSINESS

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any activity of business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue Five Hundred (500) shares of all one class at One (\$1.00) Dollars each par value. The consideration to be paid for each share of stock shall be fixed by the Board of Directors.

#### ARTICLE V CORPORATE ADDRESS

The initial street address of the State of Florida of the principal office of this corporation is as follows:

> 9630 Coral Way Miami, Florida 33165

## ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The initial Registered Agent of this corporation is as follows: ODALYS OJEDA.

### ARTICLE VII INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one Director initially. The numbers of Directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by an amendment of the By-Laws of the corporation in the manner provided by law, but shall never be less than one.

Name

٠.,

Addreas

Roselia Cruz

1120C J.W. 33rd Street Miamos Florida 33165

Odalys Ojeda

11260 S.W. 33rd Street Miami, Florida 33165

#### ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name of the Incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are:

Roselia Cruz

Odalys Ojeda

11260 S.W. 33rd Street Miami, Florida 33165

11260 S.W. 33rd Street Miami, Florida 33165

## ARTICLE IX AMENDMENT OF BY-LAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the By-Laws of this corporation shall be vested in the Board of Directors and shall be by majority vote.

## ARTICLE X INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or Director, or any former office or Director, to the full extent permitted by law.

# ARTICLE XI INFORMAL ACTION OF DIRECTORS

If all the Directors severally or collectively consent in writing to any action taken or to be taken by the corporation and the writings evidencing their consent are filed with the Secretary of the Corporation, the action shall be as valid as though it had been authorized at a meeting of the Board of Directors.

### ARTICLE XII AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in the Articles of Incorporation, or an amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have executed these Articles of Incorporation, for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

ps Jeda

STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF DADE )

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, a Notary Public, duly authorized in the State and County above-named to take acknowledgments personally appeared Roselia Cruz and Odalys Ojeda and (they have produced as indentification and/or <u>Personally known to me</u>), and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, as incorporators and acknowledged before me that they subscribed to said Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and seal on this  $2^{|3|}$  day of EERUMAN, 1996.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY BRAL MARIA PEREZ NUTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMESION NO. CC371181 MY COMMESION EXP. JUNE 3, 1998

# REGISTERED AGENT CERTIFICATE

In pursuance of chapter 48.091, Florida Stat**964EB 27**eAH 8:34 following is submitted, in compliance with said AdSECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

That CORAL WAY CLEANERS, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal offices as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, in the City of Miami, County of Dade, State of Florida, has named Odalys Ojeda, office address, 9630 Corai Way, Miami, Florida 33165, its registered agent to accept service of process.

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping said office open.

FILED

STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF DADE )

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, a Notary Public, duly authorized in the State and County above-named to take acknowledgments personally appeared Odalys Ojeda to me wellknown to be the person described in and who executed the Registered Agent certificate and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and seal on this 21<sup>st</sup> day of FEBRUARIA.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MARIA PEREZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC371181 MY COMMESION FXP. JUNE 3,1998

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DEBI	T MEMORANDU	*******	******	••••	****
TO : DEPARTMENT O	9600	<b>DD</b>				ER :;
		************** OF	STATE OF FICE OF S TALLAHAS	TATE TRE	ASURER	*****
FUND	AMOUNT	REASON RE	TURNED	KEY #	*	****
GENERAL REVEN	UE 0.00	INSUFFICIE	NT FUNDS	1	*	* '
TRUST	716.25	ACCOUNT CL	OSED	2	* 2	₩ ₩
OTHER		UNCOLLECTE	D FUNDS	3	*	<b>⊤</b> ★
TOTAL	716.25	OTHER	****			764718
		<b></b>	*******		#137.50	****137.50
CROSS REF	DISTRI SAMAS CODE	BUTION	REASON	AMO	UNT	
12 45-2   12 45-2   12 45-2   12 45-2   12 45-2	0-2-130001-45300000-0 0-2-130001-45300000-0 0-2-130001-45300000-0 0-2-130001-45300000-0 0-2-130001-45300000-0 0-2-130001-45300000-0	0-000100-00 0-000100-00 0-000100-00 0-000100-00			61.25 78.75 122.50 122.50 122.50 208.75	
	GRAND '	TOTAL:	\$	71	.6.25	
	62970	9-A				CHORALI .
Process Date:	03/08/96					•
The above name this check(s)	d fund(s) has been r under authority of S	educed by t ection 215.	he amount 34, F.S.	of Dill	Nato	<b>~</b>

2